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Name

Stephen Corbishley
Stephen Hall
Jon Cleaver
lan Beresford
lan Livesey
Alan Lundberg-Bury
Andy Berry
Carl Pawson
Barrie Charnley
Ben Toms
Scott Cunliffe
Graham Auld
David Pease
George Chapman
Kieran Horrigan
Andrew Smith
Kirk Lusty
Matthew Little
Craig Nicholls
Andrew Ackroyd
John Roche
Craig Eccles
Gary Thompson
Paul Turnock
Mark A. Fawcett
Darren Parkinson
Paul Hammerton
Andrew Ashworth
John Mcdonald
Lee Mccartney
Mark Walsh
Michael Parker
David Barnes
Andy Lamb
Jason Kay
Ross Whittaker
Paul Roberts
Andrew Robinson
Wayne Ellison
David Greenwood
Colin White
Ashley Stott
Adrian Melton
Neil Hargreaves
Ben Walmsley
Jack Villiers
Will Curry
James Dunderdale
Frazer Durris
Dave Hartley
Dean Thompson
Chris Funnell
Sean Fitzpatrick
Kirk Butler
Andrew Foster
John Mason
Zac Kaye
James Wright
Karl Bescoby
David Howard
Luke James
Andy Tracey
David Kenneford
Mark Strutz
lan Smith
Michael Wilson

Mike Eddleston
Graham Schofield
Malcolm Ingham

Phil Martin
Robert Hirst
Chris Holdsworth
James Craig
Thomas Hodgson

club

Rossendale Harriers
Ribble Valley Harriers
Rossendale Harriers
Barlick Fell Runners
Barlick Fell Runners
Rossendale Harriers
Barlick Fell Runners
Barlick Fell Runners
Barlick Fell Runners
Unattached
Clayton-le-Moors Harriers
Clayton-le-Moors Harriers
Barlick Fell Runners
Clayton-le-Moors Harriers
Unattached
Barlick Fell Runners
Clayton-le-Moors Harriers
Trawden AC
Clayton-le-Moors Harriers
Unattached
Clayton-le-Moors Harriers
Clayton-le-Moors Harriers
Clayton-le-Moors Harriers
Unattached
Trawden AC
Trawden AC
Unattached
Clayton-le-Moors Harriers
Trawden AC
Worsthorne with Hurstwood
Trawden AC
Running4CF
Trawden AC
Trawden AC
Worsthorne with Hurstwood
Unattached
Trawden AC
Unattached
Trawden AC
Trawden AC
Unattached
Unattached
Accrington Road Runners
Unattached
Ribble Valley Harriers
Clayton-le-Moors Harriers
Rossendale Harriers
Clayton-le-Moors Harriers
Trawden AC
Accrington Road Runners
Unattached
Clayton-le-Moors Harriers
Barlick Fell Runners
Trawden AC
Clayton-le-Moors Harriers
Barlick Fell Runners
Barlick Fell Runners
Unattached
Chorlton Runners
Trawden AC
Trawden AC
Worsthorne with Hurstwood
Accrington Road Runners
Accrington Road Runners
Unattached
Chorley AC & Tri Club

Clayton-le-Moors Harriers
Chorley AC & Tri Club
Blackburn Road Runners
Bowland Fell Runners
Clayton-le-Moors Harriers
Clayton-le-Moors Harriers
Barlick Fell Runners
Unattached

cat

M45
M40
M40
M40
M55
M40
M45
M45

M45
M45
M45

M60
M55
M40
M45
M45

M60
M45
M60
M45
M45
M50

M40
M55
M45
M60
M55
M55
M55
M45
M40
M45
M45
M45
M55
M45

M75
M70

M)
M)
M40
M45
M45

M55
M40

M55
M45

M45
M45
M65

M55
M50
M45
M65
M55

l1eaL uapges

101

104
96
98

107
91

123

114

125

116

127

132

130

128

134

13
15
18
30
38
41
44
42
47
51
49
71
75
86
80

105

113
111
110
118
126
133
135
136

|1eaL uapmei
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18
20
27
37
29
31
30
35
39
54
52
61
57
62
63
75
72
81
103
98
99
111
121
102
123
117
133
162
137
140
143
164
157

168
183
177

14

17

36
38

51

86
88
80

109
119
130
135
127
154
176
186
185

)ooug uopuaHy

107
94
108
117
109
128
121
111
105
119
124
125
129
130
135
126
136

16

26

24

31

38

56

93
91
90

€ 1599

12
14
24
29
48
49
62
66
76
83
84
94
109
112
114
139
143
164
173

191
194
199
210
279
295
301
306

z 159q

111
121
118
118
127
129
176
186
194
195
202
206
205
215
228
202
228
233
249
241
256
262
265
254
270
14
16
27
31
35
56
62
72
80
80
85
102
105
157
163
166
173
196
199
232
241
245
245
280
309
321
321
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75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
9
97
98
99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

151

Alex Mason
Andrew Mellor
Andrew Laycock
Daniel Thompson
Will Smith
Christopher Snell
Darren Shackleton
Shaun Livesey
Nick Gaskell
Richard Stevenson
Stephen Shorrock
Jonathan Ratcliffe
Sean Greenwood
Ryan Bradshaw
James Mcleod
Adam Holda
Andy Collins
Michael Willaims
Andrew Collins
Daniel Clarke
Jackson Mckay

Matthew Duckworth

Ben Hoyle
Tom Stephenson
Ben Whitehead
Chris Walton
Dave Motley
Paul Muller
Robert English
Kevin Fenton-Clough
Nicholas Hennessey
Matt Haworth
Paul Thornton
Luke Donald
Andrew Orr
Matthew Clawson
Adrian Bramham
Andy Kay
Tom Cosway
Declan Bulmer
David Croll
Jonathan Hall
Martin Terry
Adam Greenwood
Lee Edwards
Gareth Berry
Robin Tuddenham
Shane Muller
Dominic Howell
lan Dale
George Purvis
Ryan Tobin
Tom Smith
Dean Farry
Joel Pilkington
Russ Corsini

Joshua Mathias- Davey

Robert Morrison
Kieron Mitchell
Luke Turner
Matthew Connell
Jason Saunders
Martin Quinn
Graeme Smith
Paul Boardman
Chris Barnes
Mark Duerden
Adam Todd
Lee Daley
Sean Cole
Stephen Elliott
Gary Barwell
John Wilcock
Nigel Goldswain
Richard Smith
Richard Briscoe
Simon Jones
Alex Hanna
Andrew Webster
Michael Ibbotson
Simon Ross
James Austin
Matt Walton
Steven Boardman
Chris Pick

Dark Peak Fell Runners
Bury Ac
Clayton-le-Moors Harriers
Unattached
Halifax Harriers
Rossendale Harriers
Todmorden Harriers
Ribble Valley Harriers
Ribble Valley Harriers
Clayton-le-Moors Harriers
Barlick Fell Runners
Unattached
Rossendale Harriers
Blackburn Harriers
Accrington Road Runners
Trawden AC
Barlick Fell Runners
Trawden AC
Barlick Fell Runners
Unattached
Clayton-le-Moors Harriers
Clayton-le-Moors Harriers
Barlick Fell Runners
Sale Harriers
Barlick Fell Runners
Blackburn Harriers
Clayton-le-Moors Harriers
Northern Masters Ac
Rossendale Harriers
Trawden AC
Clayton-le-Moors Harriers
Trawden AC
Unattached
Unattached
Accrington Road Runners
Rossendale Harriers
Unattached
Unattached
Trawden AC
Unattached
Unattached
Clayton-le-Moors Harriers
Clayton-le-Moors Harriers
Unattached
Unattached
Clayton-le-Moors Harriers
Todmorden Harriers
Barlick Fell Runners
Clayton Le Moor Harriers
Royton Road Runners
Unattached
Unattached
Bowland Fell Runners
Unattached
Unattached
Darwen Dashers

Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Athletics Club

Clayton-le-Moors Harriers
Clayton-le-Moors Harriers
Unattached
Darwen Dashers
Unattached
Chorley Athletic and Tri Club
East Hull Harriers
Horwich RMI Harriers
Unattached
Trawden AC
Unattached
Trawden AC
Trawden AC
Unattached
Trawden AC
Clayton-le-Moors Harriers
Rossendale Harriers
Accrington Road Runners
Clayton-le-Moors Harriers
Ramsbottom Running Club
Unattached
Clayton-le-Moors Harriers
Methley Striders
Ribble Valley Runners
Barlick Fell Runners
Unattached
Red Rose Road Runners
Rossendale Harriers

M)

M45
M40

M45
M50
M45
M40

M55
M55

M55

M60

M40
M45
M50
M45
M45
M55

M55
M40

M60
MuU21
M45
M45
M40
MuU21
M50
M45
M45
M55
M40
M55

M40

M45
M40
M50

10

11

12

14

19

20

24
25

26

29

31

32

35

36

45

46

48

52

56

57
58

60
61

62

10
11

22

15

28

19

23

21

24

25

26

32
44

33

41

40

42
43

45

46

47

65

48

49

50

55

53

59

56

58

60

10

11

12

13

15

17

20
21

25

27

28

30

32

35

37
39

40

44

46

47

48

49

51

52

53

54
55

57

59
60

61

63



160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178

180
181
182

184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211

224

226

230

Martin Smyth
Andrew Mullen
George Leach
Jules Davies
Glen Gandy
David Stewart
Gary Costin
Nick Trutwein
Anthony Brown
Craig Parkinson
Fred Green
David Montague
Mark Villiers
Richard Milne
Dennis Smith
Mark Skelton
Andy Garnett
Neil Ibbotson
Peter Sagar
Simon Moriarty
Fred Green
Stephen Biscomb
Peter Dugdale
Robert Tomlin
Christopher Brown
Christopher Lawrence
Andrew Hartley
Carl Carey
Martin O'Brien
Adam Howard
Stuart Nicol
Andrew Read
Wayne Foster
Andrew Humpage
Ben Harrison
Stevan Tonks
Neil Fairburn
David Lord
lan Hydes
Jonathon Sanderson
Simon Anderton
Stevan Tonks
Matt Wilson
Simon Worbey
Martin Brady
Neil Welsh
Steven Melling
Simon Winster
Steven Hornby
Glyn Williams
Scott Bell
Shahzad Zia
Paul Hammerton
Rob Simpson
Alan Swift
Ben Jones
Wayne Mcintosh
Steve Heyes
Robert Quinn
David Kingstone
Rob Mather
David Culpan
Thomas Cornforth
Steve Carter
David Lord
Mark Taylor
Dave Kershaw
Gerard Dickinson
Jake Brown
Stephen White
Tom Blackledge
Mark Holliday
Gavin O'Connor
Tony Duffy
Daniel Pollard
John Hannan
Sean Pickles
Andrew Lowe
John Thompson
Christopher Donald
lan Hothersall
David Greenwood
John Carman
Mark Stephenson
Neil Garnett

Southport Waterloo
Unattached
Running4CF
Prestwich Ac

Manchester Harriers

Red Rose Road Runners
Unattached

Barlick Fell Runners

Barlick Fell Runners
Unattached

Accrington Road Runners
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Trawden AC
Unattached

Spectrum Striders
Methley Striders
Hyndburn AC

Holcombe Harriers

Accrington Road Runners

Clayton-le-Moors Harriers

Clayton-le-Moors Harriers
Prestwich Ac
Running4CF

Clayton-le-Moors Harriers
Unattached

Clayton-le-Moors Harriers

Stainland Lions
Trawden AC

Red Rose Road Runners

Running4CF
Unattached
Running4CF
Trawden AC
Trawden AC

Baildon Runners
Trawden AC

Ribble Valley Runners

Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Athletics Club

Todmorden Harriers
Clayton-le-Moors Harriers
Red Rose Road Runners
Red Rose Road Runners
Clayton-le-Moors Harriers
Clayton Le Moor Harriers
Rossendale Harriers
Red Rose Road Runners
Unattached
Prestwich Ac
Unattached
Manchester Harriers
Unattached
Unattached
Littleborough Runners
Ramsbottom Running Vlub
Clayton-le-Moors Harriers
Darwen Dashers
Rossendale Harriers
Barlick Fell Runners
Red Rose Road Runners
Stainland Lions
Bowland Fell Runners
Keighley and Craven
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Trawden AC
Unattached
Trawden AC
Barlick Fell Runners
Clayton-le-Moors Harriers
Blackburn Road Runners
Rossendale Harriers
Chorley Athletic and Tri Club
Trawden AC
Ribble Valley Runners
Trawden AC
Unattached
Trawden AC
Trawden AC
Spectrum Striders

M45
M40
Ml

M50
M55
M55
M45

M40
M50

M55
M40
M55
M60

M65
M55
M60
M50

M65
M60
M55
M50
M55
M55
M50
M60

M45
M40
M55
M45

M40
M55
M55

M60
M40

M40
M55
M50
M65

M45
M50

M45
M55

M65
M40
M60
M65
M60
]

M65
Ma45
Ma45

M50

M55
M50
M60
M40
M55
M55
M45
M65
M55
M60

63

64

65

66

67

68

70

72

73

74

78

79

81

82

84

83

85

87

88

89

92

93

97

99
100

102

64

66
71
67

74

68

69

70

73

85
76
77

78

79

82

83

84
92

87

89

90

91

93

94

95

96

97

100

101

129
104

64

66

67

68

69
70

71
72

74
75
76

77

79

80
81

82

83

84

85

87

88

89

92

95

96

97
98
99

100

101

102

103

104

63
64
64
64
65
66
66
66
67
67
67
68
68
68
69
69
70
70
70
71
72
72
73
73
74
74
75
76
76
77
77
78
78
79
79
79
80
81
81
82
82
82
83
83
84
84
84
85
85
87
87
87
88
88
89
89
89
90
91
92
92
93
93
94
95
95
96
96
97
97
97
98
99
99
100
100
100
101
101
102
102

103
104
104



245
246
247
248
249

251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274

276

280

294

300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320

Sam Dalley
David Geldard
Mark Taylor
Stuart Taylor
Tony Hesketh
Adrian Calvert
Stephen Cowley
Paul Wilson
Wayne Elcock
Duncan Edwards
Jonathon Yurek
Simon Stafford
Allan Boult
Richard Field
James Hughes
Jeffrey Pickup
Chris Cooper
Stuart Hayton
David Tolson
Nigel Owens
Andy Steve Mckane
Joe Platt
Michael Clark
Trevor Smith
Daniel Hargreaves
Dave Harvey
Jeremy Bradshaw
Liam Moden
David Morris
Steve Johnston
Danny Pilkington
Andrew Hollas
Steven Taylor
Andrew Tracey
Terry Keating
Don Nichol
Stephen Shackleton
Graham Denney
John Glenn
Rob Myers
Michael Ryan
Neil Taylor
Robert Smith
Craig Greenhalgh
lan Coote
Raymond Mooney
Philip Simpson
Matt Felton
George Solomons
Lee Hamblin
Ben Murray
Edward Lee
Peter Taylor
Richard Jones
Lee Ford
Bob Baker
Denis Cleary
Austin Trelfa
Isaac Cox
Barry Cooper
Andrew Smith
Andrew O'Sullivan
Justin Bones
Donald Buffham
Chris Cash
Pete Mitchell
Vince Kan
Robert Massey
David Scott
John Dunn
Mike King
Andy Haworth
Andrew Figiel
Jim Taylor
Chris O'Brien
Philip Simpson

Ramsbottom Running Club
Running4CF
Darwen Dashers
Unattached
Horwich Rmi Harriers
Prestwich Ac
Unattached
Wharfedale Harriers
Unattached
Trawden AC
Trawden AC
Unattached
Trawden AC
Red Rose Road Runners
Red Rose Road Runners
Clayton Le Moor Harriers
Darwen Dashers
Trawden AC
Red Rose Runners
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Prestwich Ac
Unattached
Unattached
Middleton Harriers
Trawden AC
Accrington Road Runners
Blackburn Road Runners
Unattached
Trawden AC
Accrington Road Runners
Trawden AC
Unattached
Prestwich Ac
Ramsbottom Running Club
Accrington Road Runners
Trawden AC
Unattached
Baildon Runners
Unattached
Trawden AC
Trawden AC
Blackburn Road Runners
Unattached
Stainland Road Runners
Trawden AC
Ramsbottom Running Club
Lonely Goat Rc
Unattached
Unattached
Trawden AC
Ramsbottom Running Club
Ramsbottom Running Club
Ramsbottom Running Club
Otley Ac
Unattached
Red Rose Road Runners
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Rochdale (Life Member)
Ramsbottom Running Club
Otley Ac
Darwen Dashers
Kendal Aac
Unattached
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Athletics Club
Clayton Le Moor Harriers
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Athletics Club
Unattached
Darwen Dashers
Accrington Road Runners
Darwen Dashers
Trawden AC
Trawden AC

M50
M45
M45
M70
M45
M55
M60
M40
M55
M40
M50
M60
M40
M50
M65
M45
M55
M60
M60
M45
M50

M45

M60
M50
M55
M55
M45
M45
M55
M50
M55
M50
M65
M55
M55
M70
M65
M60
M50
M65
M55
M55
M55
M45

M55
M50

M60
M45
M45
M45
M65
M45
M65

M45
M50
M65
M45
M60
M60
M70

M70
M75
M40
M55
M55
M55
M70
M50
M45

106

108

112

115

117

119

120

121

122

124

129

131

137

105

106
107

110
122
112

113

114
146

116

138
118

120

144

149

124

125
126
128

153

131
132
158
115
134
165
136

141
142

147
148
150
151
152
156
159
160
161
163
166
167
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
178
179
180
181
182
184
187

106

110

112

113

114

115

116

118

120

122

123

131

132
133

134

106
106
106
107

108
110
110
112
112
112
113
113
114
114
115
115
116
116
117
118
118
119
120
120
120
121
122
122
123
124
124
125
126
128
129
131
131
131
132
132

134
134
136
137
141
142
145
147
148
150
151
152
156
159
160
161
163
166
167

170
171
172
173
174
175
178
179
180
181
182
184
187



